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Model Information

Model Year 2016
GRP $94,736,145
Total Personal Income $87,942,500
Total Employment 707
Number of Industries 49
Land Area (Sqg. Miles) 55
Area Count 1
Population 3,125
Total Households 1,093
Average Household Incom $80,496

Trade Flows Method
Model Status

Trade Flows Model
Multipliers

Economic Indicators
Shannon-Weaver Index 44125

Top Ten Industries
Sector Description
468 Services to buildings
27 Copper ore mining
533 * Employment and payroll of local govt, non-educatic
534 * Employment and payroll of local govt, education
30 Stone mining and quarrying
501 Full-service restaurants
531 * Employment and payroll of state govt, non-educati
400 Retail - Food and beverage stores
402 Retail - Gasoline stores
411 Truck transportation

Areas In the Model
Arizona 85173

Value Added

Employee Compensation
Proprietor Income

Other Property Type Income
Tax on Production and Import

Total Value Added

Final Demand
Households

State/Local Government
Federal Government

Capital
Exports
Imports

Institutional Sales

Total Final Demand:

Employment Labor Income

170 $1,926,927
102 $8,978,155
80 $5,205,541
48 $2,585,580
40 $2,134,920
31 $601,689
22 $1,561,624
21 $604,147
18 $430,880
18 $1,420,940

$28,509,553
$3,419,306
$55,124,950
$7,682,336

$94,736,145

94,518,087
$16,091,772
$4,997,077
$11,217,933
$117,293,437

-$137,176,360

-$12,205,800

$94,736,146

$4,721,353
$88,661,700
$6,005,905
$2,982,606
$12,427,480
$1,411,214
$1,798,670
$1,421,003
$1,103,206
$3,286,718
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