Superior Zip Code RPC RE\ Copyright 2018 Minnesota IMPLAN Group, Inc.

Model Information				
Model Year	2016	Value Added		
GRP	\$94,736,145	Employee Compensation	1	\$28,509,553
Total Personal Income	\$87,942,500	Proprietor Income		\$3,419,306
Total Employment	707	Other Property Type Inco	ome	\$55,124,950
		Tax on Production and In	nport	\$7,682,336
Number of Industries	49			
Land Area (Sq. Miles)	55	Total Value Added		\$94,736,145
Area Count	1			
		Final Demand		
Population	3,125	Households		94,518,087
Total Households	1,093	State/Local Government		\$16,091,772
Average Household Inco	m \$80,496	Federal Government		\$4,997,077
		Capital		\$11,217,933
Trade Flows Method	Trade Flows Model	Exports		\$117,293,437
Model Status Multipliers		Imports		-\$137,176,360
		Institutional Sales		-\$12,205,800
Economic Indicators				
Shannon-Weaver Index	.44125	Total Final Demand:		\$94,736,146
Top Ten Industries				
Sector Description		Employment Labor Inco	me Oi	utput
468 Services to buildings		170	\$1,926,927	\$4,721,353
27 Copper ore m	•	102	\$8,978,155	\$88,661,700
••	t and payroll of local govt, non	-educatic 80	\$5,205,541	\$6,005,905
534 * Employmen	t and payroll of local govt, edu	cation 48	\$2,585,580	\$2,982,606
30 Stone mining		40	\$2,134,920	\$12,427,480
501 Full-service re	staurants	31	\$601,689	\$1,411,214
531 * Employmen	t and payroll of state govt, nor	n-educati 22	\$1,561,624	\$1,798,670
400 Retail - Food a	and beverage stores	21	\$604,147	\$1,421,003
402 Retail - Gasoli	ne stores	18	\$430,880	\$1,103,206
411 Truck transportation		18	\$1,420,940	\$3,286,718

Areas In the Model

Arizona 85173